503667638 01/27/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3714272

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	MERGER					
EFFECTIVE DATE:							
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name Execution Date							
BALLY GAMING INTERNATIONAL, INC. 09/15/2015							
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA						
Name:	BALLY GA	MING, INC.					
Street Address:	6650 EL C	AMINO ROAD					
City:	LAS VEGA	S					
State/Country:	NEVADA						
Postal Code:	89118						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1						
Property Type		Number					
Patent Number:	742	27234	34				
	•						
	ΑΤΑ						
Fax Number:	•	2)270-5326					
		e e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will be s					
Phone:		25327209		ian.			
Email:		rv.Hein@scientificgames.com	ein@scientificgames.com				
Correspondent Name:	MA	RVIN A. HEIN	IN A. HEIN				
Address Line 1:	665	50 EL CAMINO ROAD	EL CAMINO ROAD				
Address Line 4:	LAS	S VEGAS, NEVADA 89118					
NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARVIN A. HEIN							
SIGNATURE:		/mhein/					
DATE SIGNED:		01/27/2016					
Total Attachments: 7		- ·					
source=BallyMergerDoc-PTO-2015-09-15#page1.tif							
source=BallyMergerDoc-PTO-2015-09-15#page2.tif							
source=BallyMergerDoc-PTO-2015-09-15#page3.tif							
source=BallyMergerDoc-PTO-2015-09-15#page4.tif							
source=BallyMergerDoc-I							
source=BallyMergerDoc-I	PTO-2015-09	9-15#page6.tif					

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

www.cscglobal.com

CSC- New York Suite 210 1180 Avenue OF the Americas New York, NY 10036-8401 212-299-5600 212-299-5656 (Fax)

Matter# Project Id	11225-002 :		Order# Order Date	784668-20 09/15/2015
	Entity Name:	BALLY GAMING, INC	4 ו	
	Jurisdiction:	NV - Secretary of State		
	Request for:	Domestic Merger Filing		
	File#:	20150408476-17		
	File Date:	09/15/2015		
	Result:	Filed		

Ordered by TAMARA SMALLMAN at CRAVATH SWAINE & MOORE LLP

Thank you for using CSC. For real-time 24 hour access to the status of any order placed with CSC, access our website at www.cscglobal.com.

If you have any questions concerning this order or CSCGlobal, please feel free to contact us.

Jason Welch jwelch1@cscinfo.com

The responsibility for verification of the files and determination of the information therein lies with the filing officer; we accept no liability for errors or omissions.



144 C



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Barbara K. Cegerste
Barbara K. Cegavske
Secretary of State State of Nevada

Filed in the office of Barbara K. Cigarste	Document Number 20150408476-17
Domborn V. Correctaliza	Filing Date and Time 09/15/2015 11:00 AM
State of Nevada	Entity Number C7798-1991

Articles of Merger

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 1

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Articles of Merger (Pursuant to NRS Chapter 92A)

1) Name and jurisdiction of organization of each constituent entity (NRS 92A.200):

If there are more than four merging entities, check box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank sheet containing the required information for each additional entity from article one.

Bally Gaming International, Inc. Name of merging entity

Delaware

Jurisdiction

Name of merging entity

Jurisdiction

Name of merging entity

Jurisdiction

Name of merging entity

Jurisdiction

and,

Bally Gaming, Inc.

Name of surviving entity

Nevada Jurisdiction Corporation Entity type *

Corporation

Entity type

Entity type

Entity type

Entity type *

* Corporation, non-profit corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.

Filing Fee: \$350.00

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 1 Revised: 1-5-15





ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

2) Forwarding address where copies of process may be sent by the Secretary of State of Nevada (if a foreign entity is the survivor in the merger - NRS 92A.190):

Attn:	÷				•			۰.	,			
c/o:	2		••									
	ъ											
	2											
	-											
	÷	•		•	•	···· ·						

3) Choose one:



The undersigned declares that a plan of merger has been adopted by each constituent entity (NRS 92A.200).

स्तुधाः अस्तः



The undersigned declares that a plan of merger has been adopted by the parent domestic entity (NRS 92A.180).

4) Owner's approval (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used, as applicable, for each entity):



If there are more than four merging entities, check box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank sheet containing the required information for each additional entity from the appropriate section of article four.

(a) Owner's approval was not required from

Name of merging entity, if applicable

and, or;

Bally Gaming, Inc. Name of surviving entity, if applicable

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 2 Revised: 1-5-15



Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 3

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

(b) The plan was approved by the required consent of the owners of *:

Bally Gaming International, Inc.	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	

and, or;

Name of surviving entity, if applicable

* Unless otherwise provided in the certificate of trust or governing instrument of a business trust, a merger must be approved by all the trustees and beneficial owners of each business trust that is a constituent entity in the merger.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 3 Revised: 1-5-15



ল্যাৎ পান্ত

Articles of Merger

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 4

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

(c) Approval of plan of merger for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A.160):

The plan of merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation.

Name of merging entity, if applicable

and, or;

Name of surviving entity, if applicable

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 4 Revised: 1-5-15



Articles of Merger

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 5

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

5) Amendments, if any, to the articles or certificate of the surviving entity. Provide article numbers, if available. (NRS 92A.200)*:

6) Location of Plan of Merger (check a or b):

(a) The entire plan of merger is attached;



(b) The entire plan of merger is on file at the registered office of the surviving corporation, limited-liability company or business trust, or at the records office address if a limited partnership, or other place of business of the surviving entity (NRS 92A.200).

7) Effective date and time of filing: (optional) (must not be later than 90 days after the certificate is filed)

Date: September 18, 2015

Time: 12:01:02 a.m. Pacific

* Amended and restated articles may be attached as an exhibit or integrated into the articles of merger. Please entitle them "Restated" or "Amended and Restated," accordingly. The form to accompany restated articles prescribed by the secretary of state must accompany the amended and/or restated articles. Pursuant to NRS 92A.180 (merger of subsidiary into parent - Nevada parent owning 90% or more of subsidiary), the articles of merger may not contain amendments to the constituent documents of the surviving entity except that the name of the surviving entity may be changed.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 5 Revised: 1-5-15



and the second second

BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

r	Articles of Merger
	(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
- - -	Page 6

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

8) Signatures - Must be signed by: An officer of each Nevada corporation; All general partners of each Nevada limited partnership; All general partners of each Nevada limited-liability limited partnership; A manager of each Nevada limited-liability company with managers or one member if there are no managers; A trustee of each Nevada business trust (NRS 92A.230)*

 \Box

If there are more than four merging entities, check box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank sheet containing the required information for each additional entity from article eight.

Bally Gaming International, Inc.		: · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name of merging entity		
X bellin	President	9/10/2015
Signature	Title	Date
Name of merging entity		
Х	· · · · · · ·	
Signature	Title	Date
Name of merging entity		
X		
Signature	Title	Date
Name of merging entity		
Χ		
Signature	Title	Date
and,		
Bally Gaming, Inc.		
Name of surviving entity	· · · · · · · ·	
X / Man	President	9/10/2015
Signature /	Title	Date

* The articles of merger must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.230). Additional signature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needed.

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

RECORDED: 01/27/2016